

Tel: 2334-0314 Fax: 2358-4235

Date: 27.11.2024

Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation

Poura Bhawan, FD-415A, Sector III, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700106

Memo No. 4760/BMC/GS/2024

NOTICE IN CONNECTION WITH W.P.A (P) 293 OF 2024 DIBYAYAN BANERJI - VS-

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & OTHERS

In compliance with the order dated November 21, 2024, passed by the Hon'ble Chief Justice T.S. Sivagnanam and Hon'ble Justice Hiranmay Bhattacharyya in connection with W.P.A (P) 293 of 2024, in the matter of Dibyayan Banerji vs. The State of West Bengal & Others, all individuals, businesses, and entities are hereby **directed to remove all unauthorized hoardings, advertisements, or banners** erected and/or arranged to be erected or rented out by them within the local limits of the Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation within **48 hours** of the issuance of this notice.

Failure to comply with this directive shall result in Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation to be compelled to remove the unauthorized hoardings, advertisements or banners at the cost of the violators. The expenses incurred for such removals shall be charged upon the responsible individuals/parties/agencies/advertisers.

This notice is being served as a final warning. All concerned are directed to ensure compliance of this directive to avoid legal action and financial penalties, as per provision.

 $\mathrm{Sd}/ ext{-}$ Municipal Commissioner

Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation